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April 2, 2007        Ref:  2007-5-1 
 
 
Kent Smith, Ph.D. 
Plant Pathologist 
Office of Pest Management Policy (OPMP) 
Agricultural Research Service (ARS) 
United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 3859, South Ag Building 
Washington, DC  20250-0315 
 
Subject:  Ferbam:  Use on Cherries and Grapes 
 
 
The following information is provided to you from the Western Integrated Pest Management 
Center in response to your March 22, 2007 inquiry regarding the need to retain the use of ferbam 
on cherries and grapes.  In our six-state region, comprised of Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Montana, 
Utah, and Washington, ferbam is only registered in Oregon and Washington.  Of the people I 
contacted no one reported use of ferbam on either cherries or grapes. 
 
I hope that you find this information useful.  I am attaching a contact sheet for your use should 
you have further questions. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jane M. Thomas 
Pacific Northwest Workgroup Comment Coordinator 
Washington State Pest Management Resource Service 
Washington State University Tri-Cities 
2710 University Drive 
Richland, WA 99354 
phone: 509-372-7493 fax: 509-372-7491 
e-mail:  jmthomas@tricity.wsu.edu  

  



Contact List
Ferbam:  Use on Cherries and Grapes

Crop: Last Name: First Name: Organization: Title: Work Ph: Email: Responsible State:
cherry Chambers Kevin Oregon Vineyard Supply Grower/Consultant (800) 653-2216 kevin@ovs.com Oregon
cherry Olsen Jeff Oregon State University Extension Horticulturist (503) 434-8915 jeff.olsen@oregonstate.edu Oregon
cherry Long Lynn Oregon State University Extension Horticulturist (541) 296-5494 lynn.long@oregonstate.edu Oregon
cherry Spotts Robert Oregon State University Professor (541) 386-2030 robert.spotts@oregonstate.edu Oregon
cherry Smith Tim Washington State University Tree Fruit IPM Specialist (509) 667-6540 smithtj@wsu.edu Washington
registration 
information Cobos Kim Montana Department of Agriculture

Licensing, Certification & 
Registration Clerk (406) 444-5400 kcobos@mt.gov Montana

grape Chambers Kevin Oregon Vineyard Supply Grower/Consultant (800) 653-2216 kevin@ovs.com Oregon
grape Bardwell Craig National Grape Cooperative (509) 882-1711 cbardwell@welchs.com Washington
grape Olsen Jeff Oregon State University Extension Horticulturist (503) 434-8915 jeff.olsen@oregonstate.edu Oregon
grape Pscheidt Jay Oregon State University Plant Pathologust (541) 737-3472 pscheidj@science.oregonstate.edu Oregon
grape Olmstead Mercy Washington State University Viticulture Extension Specialist (509) 786-9203 molmstead@wsu.edu Washington

Lanier Will Montana State University (406) 994-5690 wlanier@montana.edu Montana
Daniels Catherine Washington State University (509) 372-7495 cdaniels@tricity.wsu.edu Washington
Deer Howard Utah State University (435) 797-1602 howardd@ext.usu.edu Utah
Hirnyck Ronda University of Idaho (208) 364-4046 rhirnyck@uidaho.edu Idaho
Jahns Tom University of Alaska Fairbanks (907) 262-5824 fftrj@uaf.edu Alaska
Jenkins Jeff Oregon State University (541) 737-5993 jenkinsj@ace.orst.edu Oregon

N/A Western IPM Center State 
Liaisons/Representatives


